

ARKANSAS SENATE
86th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2007
Amendment Form

JBC 03/20/07 (23)

Subtitle of Senate Bill No. 126

"AN ACT FOR THE PAROLE BOARD APPROPRIATION FOR THE 2007-2009 BIENNIIUM."

Amendment No. 2 to Senate Bill No. 126.

Amend Senate Bill No. 126 as engrossed, S2/7/07 (version: 02-07-2007 14:46)

Page 2, line 3 Delete "5" and substitute "6"

AND

Page 2, line 7 insert the following:

"	(6) X374	PAROLE BOARD INVESTIGATOR	1	GRADE 20
	(7) D121	USER SUPPORT SPECIALIST	1	GRADE 20"

AND

Renumber the Item No's accordingly.

AND

Page 2, line 10 delete "19" and substitute "22"

AND

Page 2, line 19 delete "\$ 984,147" \$ 1,003,720" and substitute "\$ 1,126,161 \$ 1,148,575"

AND

Page 2, line 20 delete "278,443 282,405" and substitute "328,271 332,810"

AND

Page 2, line 22 delete "286,294 286,294" and substitute "290,752 288,294"

AND

Page 2, line 27 delete "\$ 1,551,884 \$ 1,575,419" and substitute "\$ 1,748,184 \$ 1,772,679"



AND

Add a new section immediately following SECTION 2 as follows:

“SECTION 3. Arkansas Code §16-93-201 is hereby amended to read as follows:

(a)(1) There is created the Parole Board, to be composed of seven (7) members to be appointed from the state at large by the Governor and confirmed by the Senate.

(2) ~~Six (6)~~ Seven (7) members shall be full-time officials of this state, one (1) of whom shall be designated by the Governor as the chair of the board.”

And appropriately renumber subsequent sections.

The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and _____

By: Joint Budget Committee

TCW/W - 03-20-2007 13:18

TCW165

Secretary